The Honorable City Council 

FROM: Brian Byrd 

AGENDA ITEM TITLE: Consideration and possible action to approve an agreement with Play & 

Park Structures of Nevada and Utah in order to purchase and install new 

playground equipment at Laura Mills Park in the amount of Five Hundred 

Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars and One Cent 

($517,601.01). (For possible action) 

TYPE OF ACTION REQUESTED: 

Resolution  Ordinance 

(X) Formal Action/Motion  Other 

POSSIBLE COUNCIL ACTION: Motion to approve an agreement with Play & Park Structures of Nevada 

and Utah in order to purchase and install new playground equipment at Laura Mills Park in the amount of 

Five Hundred Seventeen Thousand Six Hundred One Dollars and One Cent ($517,601.01). 

DISCUSSION: The Laura Mills Park playground has reached its useful life expectancy and is in need of 

immediate replacement.  The proposed plan will allow for the removal of the existing equipment and the 

installation of new equipment as described in the attached documents.